NEWS RELEASE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD

Tom Wolf, Governor Tim Moyer, Secretary

Luke F. Brubaker, Chairman James A. Van Blarcom, Member Lynda J. Bowman, Consumer Member

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: DOUG EBERLY (717) 836-3115 FAX (717) 783-6492

April 24, 2018

PENNSLYVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD TO CONDUCT LISTENING SESSIONS

The Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board will conduct two listening sessions in May to gather information and recommendations regarding potential changes to the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Law in response to a petition filed by the Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture.

The first listening session will be held at 9:00 am on May 2 in Room 309 of the Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture Building. This first session will gather information regarding the four specific potential statutory changes identified by the Department of Agriculture in its petition.

The second listening session will be held at 9:00 am on May 16 in the Monongahela Room at the Farm Show Complex. The second session will gather information regarding any other potential statutory changes not previously identified.

Pre-registration is required to speak at the listening sessions. To pre-register contact the Board via email at ra-pmmb@pa.gov.

The Department of Agriculture petition and other information regarding the listening sessions can be found on the Board's website at

http://www.mmb.pa.gov/Public%20Hearings/Pages/default.aspx.

#####